Proximity switches SIES, inductive
TOC Bookmark
Proximity switches SIES, inductive
Product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Proximity switches SIES, inductive
Technical data – Standard switching distance, special design

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Proximity switches SIES, inductive
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
SIES Proximity sensor, inductive, special design
002 Design
Q Cube 12x26 mm
Q5 Cube 5 mm
Q8 Cube 8 mm
Q40 Cube 40 mm
V3 Cube 15x 20 mm
003 Mounting type
B Flush
004 Switching input/output
N NPN
P PNP
005 Switching element function
A Antivalent
O N/C contact
S N/O contact
006 Electrical connection
K Open end
S Plug M8x1, 4-pin
X Screw terminals
007 Display
L Switching status
2L Switching status and ready status
52021/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity switches SIES, inductive
Technical data – Standard switching distance, special design
Function1)
1) e.g. antivalent with PNP output and terminal
•	 Standard switching distance
•	 For DC voltage
•	 Cuboid-shaped design
General technical data SIES-Q5 SIES-Q8 SIES-V3 SIES-QB SIES-Q40
Conforms to standard EN 60947-5-2
Certification c UL us Listed (OL)
RCM
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)
To EU EMC Directive1)
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
– RoHS-compliant –
1) For information about the area of use, see the EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com/catalogue/SIES d Support/Downloads.
If the devices are subject to usage restrictions in residential, commercial or light-industrial environments, further measures for the reduction of the emitted interference may be necessary.
Input signal/measuring element
Type SIES-Q5 SIES-Q8 SIES-V3 SIES-QB SIES-Q40
Size [mm] 5x5x25 8x8x40 15x20x30 12x26x40 40x40x120
Ambient temperature [°C] –25 ... +70 –25 ... +85
Output, general
Type SIES-Q5 SIES-Q8 SIES-V3 SIES-QB SIES-Q40
Size [mm] 5x5x25 8x8x40 15x20x30 12x26x40 40x40x120
Repetition accuracy [mm] 0.04 0.07 0.1 0.1 0.75
Switching output
Type SIES-Q5 SIES-Q8 SIES-V3 SIES-QB SIES-Q40
Size [mm] 5x5x25 8x8x40 15x20x30 12x26x40 40x40x120
Switching output PNP PNP PNP
NPN NPN – –
Switching element function N/O N/O Antivalent
N/C – N/C
Rated operating distance [mm] 0.8 1.5 2 15
Actual operating distance [mm] 0.64 1.2 1.6 12